1
DATASHEET
Single 16/Differential 8-Channel CMOS Analog
Multiplexers with Active Overvoltage Protection
HI-546/883, HI-547/883
The HI-546/883 and HI-547/883 are analog multiplexers with
active overvoltage protection and guaranteed rON matching.
Analog input levels may greatly exceed either power supply

• Control systems
• Telemetry
Ordering Information
PART #
PART
MARKING
TEMP. RANGE
(°C) PACKAGE
PKG.
DWG. #
HI1-0546/883 HI1-546/883 -55 to +125 28 Ld CerDIP F28.6
HI4-0546/883 HI4-0546 /883 -55 to +125 28 Ld CLCC J28.A
HI1-0547/883 HI1-547/883 -55 to +125 28 Ld CerDIP F28.6
HI4-0547/883 HI4-0547 /883 -55 to +125 28 Ld CLCC J28.A
November 19, 2014
FN7994.1
CAUTION: These devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge; follow proper IC Handling Procedures.